049 - Mobile County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/11/2024 9:50:49 AM

Budget

$404,775,543.29
$14,060.00
$132,428,531.94
$536,572.52
$537,754,707.75

$286,266,287.07
$96,291,229.15
$63,608,377.25
$34,029,658.82
$31,927,915.14
$50,775,745.24
$301,551.50
$6,516,416.67
$569,717,180.84

$38,895,052.55
$24,272,003.01
$14,623,049.54

($17,339,423.55)
$132,685,200.85
$115,345,777.30

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

GENERAL

Actual

$301,295,912.80
$9,640.00
$134,997,333.70
$1,801,748.38
$438,104,634.88

$231,584,611.91
$75,511,269.34
$44,086,541.82
$27,312,806.16
$26,800,577.37
$19,694,689.69
$257,876.40
$6,281,585.33
$431,529,958.02

$32,666,724.56
$23,445,025.45
$9,221,699.11

$15,796,375.97
$132,831,590.66
$148,627,966.63

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($103,479,630.49)

($4,420.00)
$2,568,801.76
$1,265,175.86

($99,650,072.87)

$54,681,675.16
$20,779,959.81
$19,521,835.43
$6,716,852.66
$5,127,337.77
$31,081,055.55
$43,675.10
$234,831.34
$138,187,222.82

($6,228,327.99)
$826,977.56
($5,401,350.43)

$33,135,799.52
$146,389.81
$33,282,189.33

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$75,000.00
$263,712,824.35
$9,317,129.59
$2,942,345.30
$276,047,299.24

$79,804,208.56
$63,236,539.23
$9,895,526.57
$44,913,771.99
$39,058,252.73
$13,762,471.63
$0.00
$22,222,458.02
$272,893,228.73

$3,202,948.49
$3,466,597.88
($263,649.39)

$2,890,421.12
$27,726,013.48
$30,616,434.60

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$52,152.74
$184,264,197.07
$11,354,241.63
$5,878,142.39
$201,548,733.83

$57,938,483.78
$49,997,096.74
$6,953,198.88
$36,865,824.99
$16,898,586.41
$8,977,190.31
$0.00
$14,579,473.06
$192,209,854.17

$4,366,762.30
$4,964,177.79
($597,415.49)

$8,741,464.17
$27,732,331.18
$36,473,795.35

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($22,847.26)
($79,448,627.28)
$2,037,112.04
$2,935,797.09
($74,498,565.41)

$21,865,724.78
$13,239,442.49
$2,942,327.69
$8,047,947.00
$22,159,666.32
$4,785,281.32
$0.00
$7,642,984.96
$80,683,374.56

$1,163,813.81
($1,497,579.91)
($333,766.10)

$5,851,043.05
$6,317.70
$5,857,360.75
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049 - Mobile County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/11/2024 9:51:23 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,846,931.69 $1,331,142.99
$0.00 $0.00

$1,846,931.69

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$31,945,559.84
$0.00
$31,945,559.84

$27,478,878.46
$0.00
$27,478,878.46

($2,619,749.69)
$51,319,603.12
$48,699,853.43

$1,331,142.99

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$25,225,784.29
$0.00
$25,225,784.29

$27,515,983.07
$571,048.18
$26,944,934.89

$3,050,293.59
$51,319,603.12
$54,369,896.71

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($515,788.70)
$0.00
($515,788.70)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$6,719,775.55
$0.00
$6,719,775.55

$37,104.61
($571,048.18)
($533,943.57)

$5,670,043.28
$0.00
$5,670,043.28

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$47,177,742.33
$0.00
$40,052,643.34
$0.00
$87,230,385.67

$0.00
$83,750.00
$28,964,031.61
$0.00
$7,395,777.66
$58,374,341.28
$4,641,490.34
$0.00
$99,459,390.89

$0.00
$26,289,096.44
($26,289,096.44)

($38,518,101.66)
$167,349,172.78
$128,831,071.12

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$18,201,677.59
$0.00
$46,455,494.02
$0.00
$64,657,171.61

$81,270.56
$592,029.64
$17,154,611.62
$0.00
$5,275,441.81
$27,730,788.28
$4,166,564.70
$0.00
$55,000,706.61

$4,714,141.13
$27,476,561.59
($22,762,420.46)

($13,105,955.46)
$167,349,173.80
$154,243,218.34

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($28,976,064.74)
$0.00
$6,402,850.68
$0.00
($22,573,214.06)

($81,270.56)
($508,279.64)
$11,809,419.99
$0.00
$2,120,335.85
$30,643,553.00
$474,925.64
$0.00
$44,458,684.28

$4,714,141.13
($1,187,465.15)
$3,526,675.98

$25,412,146.20
$1.02
$25,412,147.22
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049 - Mobile County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/11/2024 9:51:56 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$2,604,628.52 $3,651,013.73
$0.00 $0.00

$2,604,628.52

$663,367.43
$1,145,783.08
$4,784.05
$0.00

$0.00
$4,213.25
$0.00
$334,123.87
$2,152,271.68

$160,620.65
$193,573.06
($32,952.41)

$419,404.43
$2,827,022.23
$3,246,426.66

$3,651,013.73

$1,030,086.50
$1,567,524.62
$87,740.26
$0.00
$2,140.64
$3,899,577.33
$0.00
$317,063.75
$6,904,133.10

$284,582.04
$489,697.23
($205,115.19)

($3,458,234.56)

$2,846,513.96
($611,720.60)

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$1,046,385.21
$0.00
$1,046,385.21

($366,719.07)
($421,741.54)
($82,956.21)
$0.00
($2,140.64)
($3,895,364.08)
$0.00
$17,060.12
($4,751,861.42)

$123,961.39
($296,124.17)
($172,162.78)

($3,877,638.99)
$19,491.73
($3,858,147.26)

Pulled from Production

Budget

$452,028,285.62
$263,726,884.35
$186,249,865.08

$3,478,917.82
$905,483,952.87

$366,733,863.06
$160,757,301.46
$102,472,719.48
$78,943,430.81
$78,381,945.53
$122,916,771.40
$36,888,601.68
$29,072,998.56
$976,167,631.98

$69,737,500.15
$54,221,270.39
$15,516,229.76

($55,167,449.35)
$381,907,012.46
$326,739,563.11

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$319,549,743.13
$184,273,837.07
$197,789,226.07

$7,679,890.77
$709,292,697.04

$290,634,452.75
$127,667,920.34
$68,282,092.58
$64,178,631.15
$48,976,746.23
$60,302,245.61
$29,650,225.39
$21,178,122.14
$710,870,436.19

$69,548,193.10
$56,946,510.24
$12,601,682.86

$11,023,943.71
$382,079,212.72
$393,103,156.43

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($132,478,542.49)
($79,453,047.28)
$11,539,360.99
$4,200,972.95
($196,191,255.83)

$76,099,410.31
$33,089,381.12
$34,190,626.90
$14,764,799.66
$29,405,199.30
$62,614,525.79
$7,238,376.29
$7,894,876.42
$265,297,195.79

($189,307.05)
($2,725,239.85)
($2,914,546.90)

$66,191,393.06
$172,200.26
$66,363,593.32
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