STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 10

049 - Mobile County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$404,775,543.29	\$301,295,912.80	(\$103,479,630.49)	\$75,000.00	\$52,152.74	(\$22,847.26)
Federal Sources	\$14,060.00	\$9,640.00	(\$4,420.00)	\$263,712,824.35	\$184,264,197.07	(\$79,448,627.28)
Local Sources	\$132,428,531.94	\$134,997,333.70	\$2,568,801.76	\$9,317,129.59	\$11,354,241.63	\$2,037,112.04
Other Sources	\$536,572.52	\$1,801,748.38	\$1,265,175.86	\$2,942,345.30	\$5,878,142.39	\$2,935,797.09
Total Revenues:	\$537,754,707.75	\$438,104,634.88	(\$99,650,072.87)	\$276,047,299.24	\$201,548,733.83	(\$74,498,565.41)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$286,266,287.07	\$231,584,611.91	\$54,681,675.16	\$79,804,208.56	\$57,938,483.78	\$21,865,724.78
Instructional Support Services	\$96,291,229.15	\$75,511,269.34	\$20,779,959.81	\$63,236,539.23	\$49,997,096.74	\$13,239,442.49
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$63,608,377.25	\$44,086,541.82	\$19,521,835.43	\$9,895,526.57	\$6,953,198.88	\$2,942,327.69
Auxiliary Services	\$34,029,658.82	\$27,312,806.16	\$6,716,852.66	\$44,913,771.99	\$36,865,824.99	\$8,047,947.00
General Administrative Services	\$31,927,915.14	\$26,800,577.37	\$5,127,337.77	\$39,058,252.73	\$16,898,586.41	\$22,159,666.32
Special Revenue Outlay	\$50,775,745.24	\$19,694,689.69	\$31,081,055.55	\$13,762,471.63	\$8,977,190.31	\$4,785,281.32
General Service	\$301,551.50	\$257,876.40	\$43,675.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$6,516,416.67	\$6,281,585.33	\$234,831.34	\$22,222,458.02	\$14,579,473.06	\$7,642,984.96
Total Expenditures:	\$569,717,180.84	\$431,529,958.02	\$138,187,222.82	\$272,893,228.73	\$192,209,854.17	\$80,683,374.56
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$38,895,052.55	\$32,666,724.56	(\$6,228,327.99)	\$3,202,948.49	\$4,366,762.30	\$1,163,813.81
Other Financing Uses:	\$24,272,003.01	\$23,445,025.45	\$826,977.56	\$3,466,597.88	\$4,964,177.79	(\$1,497,579.91)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$14,623,049.54	\$9,221,699.11	(\$5,401,350.43)	(\$263,649.39)	(\$597,415.49)	(\$333,766.10)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	(\$47.220.402.EE)	¢45 706 975 07	¢22 425 700 50	¢2 000 424 42	¢0 744 464 47	¢E 054 040 05
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$17,339,423.55)	\$15,796,375.97	\$33,135,799.52	\$2,890,421.12	\$8,741,464.17	\$5,851,043.05
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$132,685,200.85	\$132,831,590.66	\$146,389.81	\$27,726,013.48	\$27,732,331.18	\$6,317.70
Ending Fund Balance:	\$115,345,777.30	\$148,627,966.63	\$33,282,189.33	\$30,616,434.60	\$36,473,795.35	\$5,857,360.75

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 10

049 - Mobile County Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$47,177,742.33	\$18,201,677.59	(\$28,976,064.74)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$1,846,931.69	\$1,331,142.99	(\$515,788.70)	\$40,052,643.34	\$46,455,494.02	\$6,402,850.68
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$1,846,931.69	\$1,331,142.99	(\$515,788.70)	\$87,230,385.67	\$64,657,171.61	(\$22,573,214.06)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$81,270.56	(\$81,270.56)
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$83,750.00	\$592,029.64	(\$508,279.64)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$28,964,031.61	\$17,154,611.62	\$11,809,419.99
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,395,777.66	\$5,275,441.81	\$2,120,335.85
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$58,374,341.28	\$27,730,788.28	\$30,643,553.00
Debt Service	\$31,945,559.84	\$25,225,784.29	\$6,719,775.55	\$4,641,490.34	\$4,166,564.70	\$474,925.64
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$31,945,559.84	\$25,225,784.29	\$6,719,775.55	\$99,459,390.89	\$55,000,706.61	\$44,458,684.28
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$27,478,878.46	\$27,515,983.07	\$37,104.61	\$0.00	\$4,714,141.13	\$4,714,141.13
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$571,048.18	(\$571,048.18)	\$26,289,096.44	\$27,476,561.59	(\$1,187,465.15)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$27,478,878.46	\$26,944,934.89	(\$533,943.57)	(\$26,289,096.44)	(\$22,762,420.46)	\$3,526,675.98
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$2,619,749.69)	\$3,050,293.59	\$5,670,043.28	(\$38,518,101.66)	(\$13,105,955.46)	\$25,412,146.20
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$51,319,603.12	\$51,319,603.12	\$0.00	\$167,349,172.78	\$167,349,173.80	\$1.02
Ending Fund Balance:	\$48,699,853.43	\$54,369,896.71	\$5,670,043.28	\$128,831,071.12	\$154,243,218.34	\$25,412,147.22

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 10

049 - Mobile County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$452,028,285.62	\$319,549,743.13	(\$132,478,542.49)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$263,726,884.35	\$184,273,837.07	(\$79,453,047.28)
Local Sources	\$2,604,628.52	\$3,651,013.73	\$1,046,385.21	\$186,249,865.08	\$197,789,226.07	\$11,539,360.99
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,478,917.82	\$7,679,890.77	\$4,200,972.95
Total Revenues:	\$2,604,628.52	\$3,651,013.73	\$1,046,385.21	\$905,483,952.87	\$709,292,697.04	(\$196,191,255.83)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$663,367.43	\$1,030,086.50	(\$366,719.07)	\$366,733,863.06	\$290,634,452.75	\$76,099,410.31
Instructional Support Services	\$1,145,783.08	\$1,567,524.62	(\$421,741.54)	\$160,757,301.46	\$127,667,920.34	\$33,089,381.12
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$4,784.05	\$87,740.26	(\$82,956.21)	\$102,472,719.48	\$68,282,092.58	\$34,190,626.90
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$78,943,430.81	\$64,178,631.15	\$14,764,799.66
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$2,140.64	(\$2,140.64)	\$78,381,945.53	\$48,976,746.23	\$29,405,199.30
Total Outlay	\$4,213.25	\$3,899,577.33	(\$3,895,364.08)	\$122,916,771.40	\$60,302,245.61	\$62,614,525.79
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$36,888,601.68	\$29,650,225.39	\$7,238,376.29
Other Expenditures	\$334,123.87	\$317,063.75	\$17,060.12	\$29,072,998.56	\$21,178,122.14	\$7,894,876.42
Total Expenditures:	\$2,152,271.68	\$6,904,133.10	(\$4,751,861.42)	\$976,167,631.98	\$710,870,436.19	\$265,297,195.79
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$160,620.65	\$284,582.04	\$123,961.39	\$69,737,500.15	\$69,548,193.10	(\$189,307.05)
Other Financing Uses:	\$193,573.06	\$489,697.23	(\$296,124.17)	\$54,221,270.39	\$56,946,510.24	(\$2,725,239.85)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$32,952.41)	(\$205,115.19)	(\$172,162.78)	\$15,516,229.76	\$12,601,682.86	(\$2,914,546.90)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$419,404.43	(\$3,458,234.56)	(\$3,877,638.99)	(\$55,167,449.35)	\$11,023,943.71	\$66,191,393.06
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,827,022.23	\$2,846,513.96	\$19,491.73	\$381,907,012.46	\$382,079,212.72	\$172,200.26
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,246,426.66	(\$611,720.60)	(\$3,858,147.26)	\$326,739,563.11	\$393,103,156.43	\$66,363,593.32

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.